## 503719793 03/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3766434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON W. FLEISCHER	12/09/2015
JEN-TANG LU	12/09/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY AND TRADEMARK LICENSING
Internal Address:	NEW SOUTH BUILDING, 4TH FLOOR
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08544

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14957317

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-935-7100

Correspondent Name: MOSER TABOADA/LEONARD P. LINARDAKIS

Address Line 1: 1030 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONARD P. LINARDAKIS
SIGNATURE:	/Leonard P. Linardakis/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** source=PU001#page1.tif

PATENT 503719793 REEL: 037882 FRAME: 0293

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, am a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are tisted below) of certain new and useful improvements in

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCEMENT OF ULTRASOUND IMAGES BY SELECTIVE DIFFERENCING

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCEMENT OF ULTRASOUND IMAGES BY SELECTIVE DIFFERENCE	NG
for which application filed December 2, 2015, under Serial No. 14/957,317 for Letters Patent of the States of America was executed by me on the date indicated next to my name;  AND WHEREAS, The Trustees of Princeton University, Office of Technology and Trademark Licensing, Jersey Corporation with offices at New South Building, 4th Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08544, (hereinalter reference ASSIGNEE(S)) is desirous of securing all interest in, to and under satd invention, said application disclosing the Invention, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefore in the United States an and all foreign countries;  NOW THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of will hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in tinvention, said application, including any divisions and confirmations thereof, and in and to any and all Lotors Pater United States, and any foreign countries, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priorit invention, said application, including any divisions and confirmations thereof, and in and to any and all priorit more of many and all priority invention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-At Convention Rolating to Patents, Dosigns and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the States of America or any foreign country adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect in which in the States of America or any foreign country adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect in which right and interest therets;  I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in ASSIGNEES or its designee, as ASSIGNEES or its successors	United a New need as ion and in any nich are transfer he said t of the y rights merican United it to the ize and nees of favor of to-time nents in ble and ing any of shall uments known red into are and state of ral and om the subject WAIVE, M, THE ON OR
LACK OF PERSONAL JURISDICTION, THE SUFFICIENCY OF SERVICE OF PROCESS OR THE LIKE IN ANY ACTI SUIT ARISING FROM SUCH DISPUTE;  l agree that all my obligations hereunder shall survive any termination of my employment and shall be binding heirs, executors, administrators, or other legal representatives or assigns;	ON OR
And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the execution date number and filing date of this document in the spaces that follow: Serial Number: 14/957,317  Date: December 2, 2015.	, senai , Filing
This assignment is executed on the date indicated below.	
Jason W. Fleischer (15.3096)  Dated: 12/9/15-	
Jason W. Fleischer (15.3096)  Dated: 12/9/15	
Jen-Tang Lu	

PATENT REEL: 037882 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 03/03/2016